
1993 Championship Results

Indianapolis, IN 500 Mile Race - May 30, 1993

Track Type: Paved Oval Lap Distance: 2.5 miles

Promoter: Indianapolis Motor Speedway

$7,670,600219.707 mphAve Qual Speed: Total Purse:
Race Distance: Margin of Victory: 2.862 sec500 miles

FP # Driver Car Name Chassis EngSP Laps Time/Speed Pts
 1 Emerson Fittipaldi Marlboro4 3:10:49.860  157.207PC-22/93 ChevyC9 200 20
 2 Arie Luyendyk Target/Scotch Video10 3:10:52.722  157.168Lola T9300 FordXB1 200 17
 3 Nigel Mansell Kmart/Texaco-Havoline5 3:10:54.097  157.149Lola T9300 FordXB8 200 14
 4 Raul Boesel Duracel/Mobil 19 3:10:54.642  157.143Lola T9300 FordXB3 200 12
 5 Mario Andretti Kmart/Texaco-Havoline6 3:10:55.278  157.133Lola T9300 FordXB2 200 11
 6 Scott Brayton Amway/Byrd's22 3:10:56.400  157.117Lola T9306 FordXB11 200 8
 7 Scott Goodyear Mackenzie Financial2 3:10:57.777  157.099Lola T9300 FordXB4 200 6
 8 Al Unser, Jr Valvoline3 3:10:59.824  157.070Lola T9300 ChevyC5 200 5
 9 Teo Fabi Pennzoil8 3:11:07.301  156.968Lola T9307 ChevyC17 200 4
10 John Andretti Copenhagen84 3:11:07.590  156.964Lola T9200 FordXB24 200 3
11 Stefan Johansson AMAX16 FlaggedPC-22/93 ChevyC6 199 2
12 Al Unser Budwesier80 FlaggedLola T9300 ChevyC23 199 1
13 Jimmy Vasser Kodalux/STP18 FlaggedLola T9200 FordXB19 198
14 Kevin Cogan Conseco11 FlaggedLola T9300 ChevyC14 198
15 Davy Jones Andrea Moda-AGIP50 FlaggedLola T9200 ChevyA28 197
16 Eddie Cheever Glidden59 FlaggedLola T9200 Buick33 197
17 Gary Bettenhausen Glidden51 FlaggedLola T9300 Menard18 197
18 Hiro Matsushita Panasonic15 FlaggedLola T9300 FordXB26 197
19 Stephan Gregoire Maalox-GSF36 FlaggedLola T9200 ChevyB15 195
20 Tony, Jr Bettenhausen AMAX Energy76 FlaggedPC-22/93 ChevyC22 195
21 Willy T. Ribbs Service Merchandise75 FlaggedLola T9200 FordXB30 194
22 Didier Theys Delta Faucets92 FlaggedLola T9200 Buick32 193
23 Dominic Dobson Coors Light66 FlaggedGalmer 92 ChevyA27 193
24 Jim Crawford Budweiser60 FlaggedLola T9300 ChevyC31 192
25 Lyn St. James JC Penney/Nike90 StalledLola T9306 FordXB21 176
26 Geoff Brabham Glidden Paint27 EngineLola T9300 Menard29 174
27 Robby Gordon Copenhagen41 Nroken gearboxLola T9300 FordXB25 165
28 Roberto Guerrero Budweiser King40 WreckedLola T9300 ChevyC10 125
29 Jeff Andretti Interstate Battery21 WreckedLola T9200 Buick16 124
30 Paul Tracy Marlboro12 WreckedPC-22/93 ChevyC7  94
31 Stan Fox Delta Faucet/Jack's91 EngineLola T9100 Buick20  64
32 Nelson Piquet Arisco/STP77 EngineLola T9300 Menard13  38
33 Danny Sullivan Molson7 WreckedLola T9300 ChevyC12  29
Lap Leaders

Raul Boesel  17 1-17
Stephan Gregoire   1 18
Kevin Cogan   4 19-22
Al Unser  15 23-31, 58-63
Mario Andretti  73 32-46, 48, 92-128, 152-168, 172-174
Arie Luyendyk  14 47, 49-57, 131-134
John Andretti   2 64-65
Robby Gordon   2 66-67
Nigel Mansell  34 70-91, 129-130, 175-184
Al Unser, Jr  17 135-151
Emerson Fittipaldi  16 185-200
Scott Goodyear   5 68-69, 169-171

Non-Qualifiers
Mark Smith Craftsman Tools25 DNS, too slowPC-21/92 ChevyB
Bobby Rahal Miller Genuine Draft1 DNS, too slowRH-1-92 ChevyC
Scott Pruett Pro Formance Driving45 DNS, too slowLola T9100 ChevyA
Olivier Grouillard Indy Regency Racing29 DNS, too slowLola T9200 ChevyA
Mark Smith Craftsman Tools25 DNS, too slowPC-21/92 ChecyB
A.J. Foyt Copenhagen14 RetiredLola T9306 FordXB
Robbie Buhl The Mi-Jack Car19 Wrecked practiceLola T9200 Buick
Buddy Lazier Leader Cards\Viper20 Did not qualifyLola T9100 Buick
Marco Greco Intl Sport/Alfa Laval30 Did not qualifyLola T9200 ChevyA
Eric Bachelart The Marmon Wasp II32 Wrecked practiceLola T9200 Buick
Rocky Moran Alfa Laval\Team Losi34 Did not qualifyLola T9100 Buick
Ross Bentley AGFA/Rain-X39 Car fire, practiceLola T9200 Buick
Eric Bachelart AGFA/Rain-X39 Did not qualifyLola T9200 Buick
John Paul, Jr D.B. Mann93 Spun qualifyingLola T9100 Buick
Brian Bonner Applebee's/Office Depot98 Did not qualifyLola T9100 Buick

1) Yellow flags:  16-20, Debris on track; 30-37, Sullivan wreck; 88-92, Debris on track; 95-103, Tracy wreck; 127-137, 
John Andretti & Guerrero wreck; 168-173, Gordon tow-in; 181-184, St. James tow-in; 192-194, Mansell wall contact, continued

2) Penalties: Boesel (yellow passing violation), Boesel (entering pits while closed), Mario Andretti (entering pits while closed), 
Gregoire (yellow passing violation), Guerrero (two pit speed violations).

Data Source:  
Race Notes

On Track
Pole Position: Arie Luyendyk Pole Speed: 223.967 mph
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